OP \$190.00 448969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfoReliance LLC	FORMERLY InfoReliance Corporation	12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tychon, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 Fall Hill Avenue, Suite 109	
City:	Fredericksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22408	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4489697	CLOUDHASH
Registration Number:	4496354	CLOUDHASH SECURITY
Registration Number:	4541404	INFO RELIANCE CLOUDHASH SECURITY
Serial Number:	87112999	TICHON
Serial Number:	87113005	TICHON SECURITY
Serial Number:	87112986	TYCHON
Serial Number:	87112995	TYCHON SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032182138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032182138

Email: kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Oliveira

Address Line 1:1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400Address Line 4:Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5159

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Oliveira	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Oliveira/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0010

900439033

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

InfoReliance LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, and transacting business under the trade name of InfoReliance Corporation, and formerly known as InfoReliance Corporation, a Virginia corporation, ("Assignor"), and now presently conducting business at 4050 Legato Road, Suite 700, Fairfax, VA 22033, owns the marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in <u>Annex A-1</u> itself, with rights, interest and goodwill established in these marks by Assignor or by its predecessors in interest, and confirms that it has made a determination to allow Tychon, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and conducting business at 1701 Fall Hill Avenue, Suite 109, Fredericksburg, VA 22408, to continue to conduct business operations with these marks, own these marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks and own and prosecute all registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks:

IN FURTHERANCE, Assignor wishes to assign the marks and registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in **Annex A-1** and all goodwill therein to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, effective as of the date recorded below as the "Effective Date", does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks and all registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks, and all prosecution and appeals engaged in all registrations of and applications for registrations of the ownership in these marks, as well as, as issued, the registrations of the ownership in these marks as referenced in **Annex A-1** together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks. Each of these registrations and applications is being assigned as a part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

Effective Date: December 31, 2017

InfoReliance LLC ("Assignor")

__/Kevin Oliveira/_

Attorney of record, Virginia bar member

Annex A1

Trademark Standard Characters	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CLOUDHASH	85453118	Oct 11 2011	4489697	Feb 25 2014
CLOUDHASH SECURITY	85453113	Oct 21 2011	4496354	Mar 11 2014
INFO RELIANCE CLOUDHASH SECURITY	85453099	Oct 21 2011	4541404	Jun 3 2014
TICHON	87112999	July 22 2016		
TICHON SECURITY	87113005	July 22 2016		
TYCHON	87112986	July 22 2016		
TYCHON SECURITY	87112995	July 22 2016		

Annex A1

RECORDED: 02/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0013